02-17-2006

F

Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 06975-092002 Client's Ref. No.: Home Networking 03-CON

HEET

103179146

10017	9140	9	
Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original docum	nent(s) or copy(ies).	4.0	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Richard Rodriguez-Val and Richard A. Watson, Jr.  Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  3. Nature of conveyance:  ☒ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  America Online, Inc. 22000 AOL Way Dulles, VA 20166	11/3511	
☐ Other:  Execution Date: 11/1/2001 and 10/25/2001	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution A. Patent Application No(s).:  To be assigned	on date of the application is: 10/21/2001 and 10/22/2001  B: Patent No(s).:		
-	□ rattached? □ Yes 圐 No		
5. Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1		
W. KARL RENNER Fish & Richardson P.C. 1425 K Street, N.W. 11th Floor	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40  ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.  8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050		
Washington, DC 20005-3500	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.		
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge an any attached copy is a true copy of the original document		and	
W. Karl Renner Reg. No. 41,265 Name of Person Signing Signature	z /10/2∞6 Date		
То	tal number of pages including coversheet, attachments and docume	ent: 4	

40326733.doc

92/16/2006 LNUELLER 00000120 11351116.

01 FC:8021

AR RR DD

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, we, RICHARD RODRIGUEZ-VAL of 12106 Greenway Court, #202, Fairfax, VA 22033, and RICHARD A. WATSON, JR. of 4003 Avenue H, Austin, Texas 78751, hereby assign to: America Online, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at: 22000 AOL Way, Dulles, VA 20166; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled CLIENT DEVICE IDENTIFICATION WHEN COMMUNICATING THROUGH A NETWORK ADDRESS TRANSLATOR DEVICE, filed 10/22/2001, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 09/983,042 , and United States Provisional Patent Application entitled CLIENT DEVICE IDENTIFICATION WHEN COMMUNICATING THROUGH A NETWORK ADDRESS TRANSLATOR DEVICE, filed June 21, 2001, and assigned U.\$. Serial Number 60/299,454, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

> PATENT REEL: 017566 FRAME: 0238

In Witness Whereof, I hereto se	t my hand and seal	at Dulles	, VP.
this 157 day of 1000	,20 0/		
Richard Rode	w pm -	Val	L.S.
Signature witnessed by:			
11/01/2001	WITNESS:	Larry	Lu Lh
Date	Printed Name:	Larry	Lu
	Address:	11542 Tra	lee Dr.
		Great Fa	115, VAZZO66

PATENT REEL: 017566 FRAME: 0239

40072169.doc

**RECORDED: 02/10/2006** 

PATENT REEL: 017566 FRAME: 0240